JACKSON CITY COUNCIL

Minutes from June 22, 2015 8:05 p.m. Special Session

A Special Meeting was held at 8:05 p.m. on June 22, 2015 in Jackson City Council Chambers. The meeting was called to order by President Ron Speakman.

President Speakman stated the purpose of the meeting was to consider Ordinance 35-15 and Resolution 12-15.

Council members present:

Mrs. Jones Mr. Hensler Mr. Queen Mr. Elliott Mr. Foster

ORDINANCE NO. 35-15

AN ORDINANCE OF THE LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, OHIO DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SJM CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE REPAIR OF THE ROADWAY AND STORM SEWER ON MARKHAM DRIVE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Second Reading

RESOLUTION NO 12-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF JACKSON OR HIS SERVICE/SAFETY DIRECTOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE STATE OF OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED FOR REPAIR TO MARKHAM DRIVE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Second Reading

Mr. Hensler made a motion to adjourn, s	econded by Mr. Elliott. In a voice vote, all members agreed.
Meeting adjourned at 8:07 p.m.	$1/1$ 0 α $1/2$
Sherry Barr Council Clerk	Ronald Speakman, Council President
Date 7-13-15	Date 7/13/15

JACKSON CITY COUNCIL

Minutes from June 22, 2015 8:07 p.m. Special Session

A Special Meeting was held at 8:07 p.m. on June 22, 2015 in Jackson City Council Chambers. The meeting was called to order by President Ron Speakman.

President Speakman stated the purpose of the meeting was to consider Ordinance 35-15 and Resolution 12-15.

Roll call was taken as follows:

Mr. Brown-absent Mr. Kitchen-absent Mrs. Jones-present Mr. Hensler-present Mr. Queen-present Mr. Elliott-present Mr. Foster-present

ORDINANCE NO. 35-15

AN ORDINANCE OF THE LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, OHIO DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SJM CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE REPAIR OF THE ROADWAY AND STORM SEWER ON MARKHAM DRIVE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Third Reading

In a roll call vote to adopt the ordinance, council voted as follows:

Mr. Brown-absent Mr. Kitchen-absent Mrs. Jones-yes Mr. Hensler-yes Mr. Queen-yes Mr. Elliott-yes Mr. Foster-yes

Ordinance No. 35-15 duly adopted.

RESOLUTION NO 12-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF JACKSON OR HIS SERVICE/SAFETY DIRECTOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE STATE OF OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED FOR REPAIR TO MARKHAM DRIVE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Third Reading

In a roll call vote to adopt the resolution, council voted as follows:

Mr. Brown-absent Mr. Kitchen-absent Mrs. Jones-yes Mr. Hensler-yes Mr. Queen-yes Mr. Elliott-yes Mr. Foster-yes

Resolution No. 12-15 duly adopted.

Mr. Hensler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Mr. Elliott. In a voice vote, all members agreed.

Meeting adjourned at 8:09 p.m.

Sherry Barr, Council Clerk

Date 7-13-15

Ronald Speakman, Council President

Date